3rd Annual Texas Marigold Festival **Winery/Brewery Participation Form**

Friday, October 27: Noon – 6:00 pm Saturday, October 28: 9:00 am – 6:00 pm

PLEASE PRINT

Winery Name:	
Contact:	
Address:	
City: State: Zip:	
Phone Number: () Fax Number: ()	
Email Address:	
Number of Vendor Parking Passes Needed: (limit 2) Names of Individual(s) that will be working the booth:	
Please attach a list of wines you would like to feature, with v	vholesale prices.
Booth Fee: \$150. for two days (representation required for b Booth Spaces: 10' x 10' open spaces are provided. You provide your own canopy. Canoweights, as tent stakes are not permitted on the courthouse grounds. Electricity will at an additional charge of \$25.00 per vendor. Please note: electricity may be used for fatablets ONLY. No gas, propane or diesel generators are allowed. No pets are allowed.	opy corners must be secured by be available on a strictly limited basis, ans, basic lighting, smart phones and
Deadline for application: September 1	1, 2023
Payment method: Check Credit Card* Card # Exp. Date CVS: Exp. Date: Billing Zip Code: *A 3.5% processing fee will be applied to credit card check to avoid this fee.	

For questions or concerns please contact the Blanco Chamber of Commerce (830) 833-5101 or email at libbey@blancochamber.com.

2023 TEXAS MARIGOLD FESTIVAL MARKET GENERAL RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

I agree to abide by any regulation or reasonable request published or asked by the Texas Marigold Festival/Blanco Chamber of Commerce.

For and in consideration of the Blanco Chamber of Commerce and doing business as, Texas Marigold Festival, hereinafter referred to collectively as The Blanco Chamber of Commerce, permitting ourselves, our spouses, our children, our relatives, and/or our guests, to enjoy all activities and facilities of Texas Marigold Festival, Blanco County, Texas, I hereby release the Texas Marigold Festival, Blanco Chamber of Commerce, their agents and employees from all claims, demands, suits, causes of action, or judgments which I ever had, now have, or may have in the future or which my heirs, executors, administrators, or assigns may have, or claim to have against The Texas Marigold Festival, Blanco Chamber of Commerce, their agents and employees, arising out of or in any way connected with Texas Marigold Festival, for all personal injuries, known or unknown, property damages, or claims for wrongful death, caused by the acts, omissions, or negligence of The Texas Marigold Festival, Blanco Chamber of Commerce, their agents and employees.

I further agree to hold harmless The Texas Marigold Festival, Blanco Chamber of Commerce, their agents and employees, from all claims, demands, suits, causes of action, or judgments which I, my spouse, my children, my relatives, and/or my guests ever had, now have, or may have in the future or which my heirs, executors, administrators, or assigns may have, or claim to have against The Texas Marigold Festival, Blanco Chamber of Commerce, their agents and employees, arising out of or in any way connected with Texas Marigold Festival, Blanco County, Texas, for all personal injuries, known or unknown, property damages, acts, omissions, or negligence of The Texas Marigold Festival, Blanco Chamber of Commerce, their agents and employees.

I also hereby release the Old Blanco County Courthouse Preservation Society (OBCCPS) and any and all of its members, directors, officers and employees from any responsibility for any injuries to me or my employees and for any loss or damage to personal property while participating in the 2023 Texas Marigold Festival Market.

There will be no refunds after acceptance or should bad weather or illness occur.

I have read and executed this document with full kn	owledge of its significance.
SIGNATURE:	DATE: